02/27/2019 505349514

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5396297

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMANDA GARDNER	08/22/2018
DANIEL KIM	08/30/2018
GARY VIDMAR	08/14/2018
IVI FANDINO	12/04/2018
KENNETH J. NICHOLAS	07/25/2018
NATHAN SMITH	08/08/2018
REBECCA BIBLE-CHURAVY	08/20/2018
SERGIO OROZCO	08/06/2018
THOMAS B. WRIGHT	08/18/2018
BRUCE RAYMOND PAZULA	08/06/2018
HUANG CHUN GUANG	08/07/2018
WENDY ANN BIRCHFIELD	08/29/2018
WILLIAM WALSH	08/29/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KICHLER LIGHTING LLC
Street Address:	7711 E. PLEASANT VALLEY ROAD
City:	CLEVELAND
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44131-5552

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29681673

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (248) 358-4400

Email: apage@brookskushman.com **Correspondent Name:** BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C. Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER

PATENT

REEL: 048457 FRAME: 0628 505349514

Address Line 2:	SUITE 2200
Address Line 4:	SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	: MASK 0117 DUS2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIFFANY A. FIDLER
SIGNATURE:	/Tiffany A. Fidler/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2019
Total Attachments: 17	·
source=assignment#page1.tif	
source=assignment#page2.tif	
source=assignment#page3.tif	
source=assignment#page4.tif	
source=assignment#page5.tif	
source=assignment#page6.tif	
source=assignment#page7.tif	
source=assignment#page8.tif	
source=assignment#page9.tif	
source=assignment#page10.tif	
source=assignment#page11.tif	
source=assignment#page12.tif	
source=assignment#page13.tif	
source=assignment#page14.tif	

source=assignment#page15.tif source=assignment#page16.tif source=assignment#page17.tif

> PATENT REEL: 048457 FRAME: 0629

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and entered into by (1) Amanda Gardner, residing at 543 Quail Run, Broadview Heights, Ohio 44147, (2) Alex Mummert, residing at 120 Ledgestone Court, Berea, Ohio 44017, (3) Daniel Kim, residing at 1 Horizon Road #1404, Fort Lee, New Jersey 07024, (4) Gary Vidmar, residing at 850 Berkshire Drive, Macedonia, Ohio 44056, (5) Ivi Fandino, residing at 1380 Greenwich St., Unit 10, San Francisco, California 94109, (6) Kenneth J. Nicholas, residing at 11823 Glamer Drive, Parma, Ohio 44130, (7) Nathan Smith, residing at 1300 La Loma Road, Pasadena, California 91105, (8) Rebecca Bible-Churavy, residing at 1267 West Clifton Boulevard, Lakewood, Ohio 44107, (9) Sergio Orozco, residing at 641 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10022, (10) Thomas B. Wright, residing at 27702 Crown Valley Aprkway D4 #240, Ladera Ranch, California 92694, (11) Jiantao Ou, residing at Yongxing Industrial Areal, Henglan Town, Zhongshan City, Guangdong Province, China, (12) Bruce Raymond Pazula, residing at 2821 Timberwood Drive, Broadview Heights, Ohio 44147, (13) Huang Chun Guang, residing at District C, Sishan Technological & Industrial Zone, Nanhai, Foshan City, Guangdong Province, China, (14) Wendy Ann Birchfield, residing at 6737 Parma Park, Parma Heights, Ohio 44130, (15) William Walsh, residing at 1122 East John Street, Apartment B, Seattle, Washington 98102 (hereinafter "INVENTORS"), and Kichler Lighting LLC, with its principal place of business at 7711 E. Pleasant Valley Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44131-5552 (hereinafter referred to as "KICHLER").

Whereas, INVENTORS have invented certain inventions described in U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application for United States Letters Patent entitled LIGHTING FIXTURES AND PORTABLES, filed on March 27, 2017, and later assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 29/598,539 ("the Patent Application").

Whereas, KICHLER desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said applications and inventions, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor; and

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. INVENTORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to KICHLER, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the Patent Application, the inventions set forth in the Patent Application, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions in the United States and in countries foreign to the United States, including all conversion, provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renewal, extension, reexamination, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, or claiming the benefit or priority thereof, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extension of Letters Patent granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent.
- 2. KICHLER is hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all said inventions in the name of the INVENTORS or in the name of KICHLER or otherwise as KICHLER may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.
- 3. The Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments are hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to KICHLER in accordance herewith.
- 4. This Assignment is being made under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the INVENTORS, but also that, at the time of execution of this Assignment, such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, governmental restriction, or other right heretofore given.
- 5. The INVENTORS agree that they will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by KICHLER as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the INVENTORS if this Assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to KICHLER all lawful documents including without limitation petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention disclaimers, lawful affidavits, and declarations in form and in substance which may be requested by KICHLER, to furnish KICHLER with all facts relating to said inventions or the history thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure

and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to cooperate with KICHLER and counsel and testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

- 6. INVENTORS hereby request that KICHLER or its counsel enter or correct the date(s) of execution of the afore-referenced Patent Application and enter or correct the Application Serial No. if available, prior to recording this assignment, to have the same effect as if entered prior to execution of this Assignment.
- INVENTORS agree that this Assignment shall be construed in accordance with the laws and courts of Ohio. INVENTORS hereby also agree to submit to the jurisdiction of any Ohio court.

(1) First Named Inventor	
Signature; AMANDA GARDNER	8.22.18 DATE
(2) Second Named Inventor	
Signature:	
ALEX MUMMERT	DATE
(3) Third Named Inventor	
Signature:	
DANIEL KIM	DATE

other physical exhibits which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice of said inventions, and to cooperate with KICHLER and counsel and testify in any proceedings relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

6. INVENTORS hereby request that KICHLER or its counsel enter or correct the date(s) of execution of the afore-referenced Patent Application and enter or correct the Application Serial No. if available, prior to recording this assignment, to have the same effect as if entered prior to execution of this Assignment.

 INVENTORS agree that this Assignment shall be construed in accordance with the laws and courts of Ohio. INVENTORS hereby also agree to submit to the jurisdiction of any Ohio court.

(1) First Named Inventor	
Signature:	
AMANDA GARDNER	DATE
	300 1.00 300
(2) Second Named Inventor	
Signature:	
ALEX MUMMERT	DATE
(3) Third Named Inventor	
Signature:	
DANIEL KIM	08/30/2018 DATE
LPTX/VIIIA XXIVI	LIMIL &

PATENT REEL: 048457 FRAME: 0633

(4) Fourth Named Inventor	
Signature:	
GARY VIDMAR	<u>B-1418</u> DATE
(5) Fifth Named Inventor	
Signature:	
IVI FANDINO	DATE
(6) Sixth Named Inventor	
Signature:	
KENNETH J. NICHOLAS	DATE
(7) Seventh Named Inventor	
Signature:	
NATHAN SMITH	DATE
(8) Eighth Named Inventor	
Signature:	
REBECCA BIBLE-CHURAVY	DATE

(4) Fourth Named Inventor	
Signature:	
GARY VIDMAR	DATE
CONTRACTOR AND	
(5) Fifth Named Inventor	
Signature:	
TVIFANDINO	DATE
(6) Sixth Named Inventor	
Signature:	
	7/25/18
KZNNEJHIJ, NIKMOLAS	/DATE/
(7) Seventh Named Inventor	
Signature;	
~	
:	
NATHAN SMITH	DATE
(8) Eighth Named Inventor	
Signature:	
REBECCA BIBLE-CHURAVY	DATE

(4) Fourth Named Inventor Signature:	
GARY VIDMAR	DATE
(5) Fifth Named Inventor Signature:	
IVI FANDINO	DATE
(6) Sixth Named Inventor Signature:	
KENNETH J. NICHOLAS	DATE
(7) Seventh Named Inventor	
Signature: NATHAN SNUM	Z/S/S
(8) Eighth Named Inventor	
Signature:	
REBECCA BIBLE-CHURAVY	DATE

(4) Fourth Named Inventor	
Signature:	
GARY VIDMAR	DATE
(5) Fifth Named Inventor	
Signature:	
IVI FANDINO	DATE
	To start
(6) Sixth Named Inventor	
Signature:	
KENNETH J. NICHOLAS	DATE
ABLIE IS SEE CES BY E IS WEST COS. IN MIC	36. C. S. J. 3. J.
(7) Seventh Named Inventor	
Signature:	
NATHAN SMITH	DATE
20% 900 3 48 May X W	
(8) Eighth Named Inventor	
Signature:	
Dalle Miner	812012010
REBECCA BIBLE-CHURAVY	DATE

(9) Ninth Named Inventor Signature:	
)	T
SERGIO OROZCO	Marc
SLACIO CARRECO	Marc
(10) Tenth Named Inventor	
Signature:	
THOUSED WHITCHT	73 A 7783
THOMAS B. WRIGHT	DATE
(11) Eleventh Named Inventor	
Signature:	
and State of the S	
JIANTAO OU	DATE
0 9 7 7 7 8 9 9 9 9 M	355 % X 35
(12) Twelfth Named Inventor	
Signature:	
BRUCE RAYMOND PAZULA	DATE
(13) Thirteenth Named Inventor	
Signature:	
enguana.	
HUANG CHUN GUANG	DATE

Page 5 of 6

(9) Ninth Named Inventor	
Signature:	
SERGIO OROZCO	DATE
(10) Tenth Named Inventor	
Signature:	
THOMAS B. WRIGHT	8/18/18 DATE
(11) Eleventh Named Inventor	
Signature:	
JIANTAO OU	DATE
(12) Twelfth Named Inventor	
Signature:	
BRUCE RAYMOND PAZULA	DATE
(13) Thirteenth Named Inventor	
Signature:	
HUANG CHUN GUANG	DATE

(9) Ninth Named Inventor	
Signature:	
SERGIO OROZCO	DATE
(10) Tenth Named Inventor	
Signature:	
oignature.	
THOMAS B. WRIGHT	DATE
(11) Eleventh Named Inventor	
Signature:	
or the second se	
JIANTAO OU	DATE
(12) Twelfth Named Inventor	
Signature:	
- 10 10 1	
Buch Grand Lanes	81618
BRUCE RAYMOND PAZULA	DATE
(13) Thirteenth Named Inventor	
Signature:	
HUANG CHUN GUANG	DATE

Signature:	
SERGIO OROZCO	DATE
(10) Tenth Named Inventor	
Signature:	
THOMAS B. WRIGHT	DATE
(11) Eleventh Named Inventor	
Signature:	
JIANTAO OU	DATE
(12) Twelfth Named Inventor	
Signature:	
BRUCE RAYMOND PAZULA	DATE
(13) Thirteenth Named Inventor	
Signature:	
UANG CHUN GUANG THIS	08/07/2018
HUANG CHUN GUANG	DATE

Page 5 of 6

(14) Fourteenth Named Inventor Signature:	
JEZZY ARTOGREGIELD	\$-29.18 _{DATE}
(15) Fifteenth Named Inventor	
Signature:	
WILLIAM WALSH	DATE

(14) Fourteenth Named Inventor	
Signature:	
WENDY ANN BIRCHFIELD	DATE
(15) Fifteenth Named Inventor	
Signature:	
//////////////////////////////////////	29 14 2018
WIIJAAM WAZSH	DATE

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and entered into by and between Ivi Fandino, residing at 1380

Greenwich Street, #10, San Francisco, California 94109 (hereinafter "INVENTOR"), and

Kichler Lighting LLC, with its principal place of business at 7711 E. Pleasant Valley Road,

Cleveland, Ohio 44131-5552 (hereinafter referred to as "KICHLER").

Whereas, INVENTOR has invented certain inventions described in U.S. Non-

Provisional Patent Application for United States Letters Patent entitled LIGHTING FIXTURES

AND PORTABLES, filed on March 27, 2017, and later assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial

No. 29/598,539 ("the Patent Application").

Whereas, KICHLER desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in said

applications and inventions, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

and

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged:

1. INVENTOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to KICHLER, its successors and

assigns, the entire right, title and interest, so far as concerns the United States and the Territories

and Possessions thereof and all foreign countries, in and to the Patent Application, the inventions

set forth in the Patent Application, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said

inventions in the United States and in countries foreign to the United States, including all

conversion, provisional, non-provisional, divisional, renewal, extension, reexamination,

substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and Convention applications based in

whole or in part upon said inventions or upon said applications, or claiming the benefit or

priority thereof, and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extension of Letters Patent

granted for said inventions or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be

predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said applications and said Letters Patent.

Page 1 of 3

2. KICHLER is hereby authorized to file patent applications in any or all countries

on any or all said inventions in the name of the INVENTOR or in the name of KICHLER or

otherwise as KICHLER may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.

3. The Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered

officials of all other governments are hereby authorized to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent

to KICHLER in accordance herewith.

4. This Assignment is being made under covenant, not only that full power to make

the same is had by the INVENTOR, but also that, at the time of execution of this Assignment,

such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license, governmental restriction, or other

right heretofore given. The foregoing notwithstanding, KICHLER agrees that if any payments

paid to the INVENTOR for each of the inventions that is the subject of this Assignment falls

below five-hundred US dollars (\$500 USD) annually after eighteen (18) months from the date of

introduction of said invention(s) to the marketplace, then KICHLER hereby grants to the

INVENTOR an exclusive license with the right to sublicense to make, use, offer for sale, sell,

and import under any patent rights to issue for this invention. INVENTOR agrees to notify

KICHLER if and when it sublicenses any said invention(s).

5. The INVENTOR agrees that she will do all acts reasonably serving to assure that

said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by KICHLER as

fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the INVENTOR if this

Assignment had not been made, and particularly to execute and deliver to KICHLER all lawful

documents including without limitation petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments, invention

disclaimers, lawful affidavits, and declarations in form and in substance which may be requested

by KICHLER, to furnish KICHLER with all facts relating to said inventions or the history

thereof and any and all documents, photographs, models, samples or other physical exhibits

which may be useful for establishing the facts of conception, disclosure and reduction to practice

of said inventions, and to cooperate with KICHLER and counsel and testify in any proceedings

relating to said inventions, patent applications and Letters Patent.

Page 2 of 3

6. INVENTOR hereby requests that KICHLER or its counsel enter or correct the date(s) of execution of the afore-referenced Patent Application and enter or correct the Application Serial No. if available, prior to recording this assignment, to have the same effect as if entered prior to execution of this Assignment.

7. INVENTOR agrees that this Assignment shall be construed in accordance with the laws and courts of Ohio. INVENTOR hereby also agrees to submit to the jurisdiction of any Ohio court.

Named Inven	tor		
Signature:	**************************************	Digitally signed by Ivi Fandino	
	Fandino	Date: 2018.12.04	
IVI FANDINO		20:06:36 -08'00'	DATE